La
mi
na
r &
 Ra
dia
l F
low

• Model DXUA ULPA filter has 99.9995% minimum removal
efficiency on 0.12 micrometer particle size (p. A247).
Model Numbering System
D B A C T 2 4 0 8 1 1
1      2       3      4       5      6      7       8      9     10     11
D - Diffuser
B - Laminar
Flow for
HEPA or
ULPA Filter
MATERIAL
A - Aluminum
T - Type 304 Stainless Steel
C - Design
Series
CEILING
STYLE
T - T-bar
S - Surface
NOMINAL FACE SIZE
12 -  12” x 24” 22 -  24” x 24”
13 -  12” x 36” 23 -  24” x 36”
14 -  12” x 48” 24 -  24” x 48”
15 -  12” x 60” 25 -  24” x 60”
INLET SIZE
06 -  6”
07 -  7”
08 -  8”
10 -  10”
12 -  12”
FINISH
11 - Bright White (Default on DBAC)
25 - Satin Polish (Default on DBTC)
DIMENSIONAL DATA | Laminar Flow Diffuser with HEPA or ULPA Filter (DBAC, DBTC)Laminar & Radial Flow Diffuser
A-228 www.carnes.com
La
mi
na
r &
 Ra
dia
l F
low
 D
iff
us
er
www.carnes.com A-229
PERFORMANCE DATA | Laminar Flow Diffuser with HEPA or ULPA Filter (DBAC, DBTC)
With HEPA Filter • 99.99% Minimum Removal Efficiency on 0.30 Micrometer Particle Size
CFM - cubic feet per minute
FPM - feet per minute velocity
Pt - total pressure - inches w.g.
Ps - static pressure - inches w.g.
T - throw in feet
NC - Noise Criteria (values) based
on 10 dB room absorption, re
10-12 watts
Performance Notes:
1. Throws are the average vertical
distance in feet to terminal velocities of
100, 75 and 50 fpm. Based upon a cooling
ΔT of 10°F. 9 ft. ceiling.
2. Performance data is for diffusers with
clean filters. Filters may be operated up to
a final resistance of 2” w.g. (500 Pa).
3. *Maximum air flow shown is based on
150 fpm velocity per square foot of filter
face area. Exceeding these air flows may
result in reduced filter efficiencies. Refer to
the engineering section for more details.
4. Data derived from tests conducted in
accordance with ANSI/ASHRAE Standard